

March 11, 2015

## **VIA ELECTRONIC TRANSMISSION**

Ms. Neysa Thomas Acting Executive Director Kansas Corporation Commission 1500 S.W. Arrowhead Road Topeka, KS 66604

Re:

In The Matter of the General Investigation Into the Appropriateness of Certain Sections

of the Kansas Corporation Commission's Electric and Natural Gas Billing Standards

Related to On-Premises Collections Docket Number 15-GIMX-344-GIV

Dear Ms. Thomas:

Enclosed please find the Entry of Appearance for filing in the above-referenced matter.

Sincerely,

Walker Hendrix

WH/sef Encl.

cc: Attorneys of Record

## BEFORE THE STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF KANSAS

In the Matter of the General Investigation Into	)
the Appropriateness of Certain Sections of the	)
Kansas Corporation Commission's Electric and	) Docket No. 15-GIMX-344-GIV
Natural Gas Billing Standards Related to On-	)
Premises Collections	)

## **ENTRY OF APPEARANCE**

COMES NOW Walker Hendrix, of Kansas Gas Service, a division of ONE Gas, Inc., a duly licensed and practicing attorney in the State of Kansas, and enters his appearance for and on behalf of the respondent above named. Pleadings, notices, orders and other correspondence and communications regarding the General Investigation should be sent to:

Walker Hendrix Kansas Gas Service A Division of ONE Gas, Inc. 7421 W. 129<sup>th</sup> St. Overland Park, KS 66213 David Dittemore Kansas Gas Service A Division of ONE Gas, Inc. 7421 W. 129<sup>th</sup> St. Overland Park, KS 66213

KANSAS GAS SERVICE, a division of ONE Gas, Inc.

WALKER HENDRIX #08835 7421 West 129th St. Overland Park, KS 66213 (913) 319-8620 ATTORNEY FOR RESPONDENT

## CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, the undersigned, do hereby certify that on this 11th day of March, 2015, a true and correct copy of the above and foregoing document was mailed, postage prepaid to:

GLENDA CAFER, ATTORNEY CAFER PEMBERTON LLC 3321 SW 6TH ST TOPEKA, KS 66606

TERRI PEMBERTON, ATTORNEY CAFER PEMBERTON LLC 3321 SW 6TH ST TOPEKA, KS 66606

NIKI CHRISTOPHER, ATTORNEY CITIZENS' UTILITY RATEPAYER BOARD 1500 SW ARROWHEAD RD TOPEKA, KS 66604

DELLA SMITH CITIZENS' UTILITY RATEPAYER BOARD 1500 SW ARROWHEAD RD TOPEKA, KS 66604

SHONDA SMITH CITIZENS' UTILITY RATEPAYER BOARD 1500 SW ARROWHEAD RD TOPEKA, KS 66604

DAVID SPRINGE, CONSUMER COUNSEL CITIZENS' UTILITY RATEPAYER BOARD 1500 SW ARROWHEAD RD TOPEKA, KS 66604

SAMUEL FEATHER, LITIGATION COUNSEL KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION 1500 SW ARROWHEAD RD TOPEKA, KS 66604-4027

BRIAN G. FEDOTIN, ASSISTANT GENERAL COUNSEL KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION 1500 SW ARROWHEAD RD TOPEKA, KS 66604-4027

ROBERT VINCENT, LITIGATION ATTORNEY KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION 1500 SW ARROWHEAD RD TOPEKA, KS 66604-4027 KIM E. CHRISTIANSEN, ATTORNEY KANSAS ELECTRIC COOPERATIVES, INC. PO BOX 4267 TOPEKA, KS 66604-0267

BRUCE GRAHAM, CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER KANSAS ELECTRIC COOPERATIVES, INC. PO BOX 4267 TOPEKA, KS 66604-0267

DOUGLAS SHEPHERD, VP, MANAGEMENT CONSULTING SERVICES KANSAS ELECTRIC COOPERATIVES, INC. PO BOX 4267
TOPEKA, KS 66604-0267

RANDY MAGNISON, EXEC VP & ASST CEO SOUTHERN PIONEER ELECTRIC COMPANY 1850 W OKLAHOMA PO BOX 430 ULYSSES, KS 67880-0430

LINDSAY SHEPARD, EXECUTIVE VP - GENERAL COUNSEL SOUTHERN PIONEER ELECTRIC COMPANY 1850 W OKLAHOMA PO BOX 430 ULYSSES, KS 67880-0430

CATHRYN J. DINGES, SENIOR CORPORATE COUNSEL WESTAR ENERGY, INC.
818 S KANSAS AVE
PO BOX 889
TOPEKA, KS 66601-0889

JEFFREY L. MARTIN, VICE PRESIDENT, REGULATORY AFFAIRS WESTAR ENERGY, INC.
818 S KANSAS AVE
PO BOX 889
TOPEKA, KS 66601-0889

CINDY S. WILSON, DIRECTOR, RETAIL RATES WESTAR ENERGY, INC.
818 S KANSAS AVE
PO BOX 889
TOPEKA, KS 66601-0889

Walker Hendrix